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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the number of women employed in the public and private sectors has increased during the last three years and the current
year; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the number of men employed in the public and private sectors has decreased during the above period; and 

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE) 

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. According to the information collected under the Employment Market Information Programme of the Ministry of
Labour and Employment, the total number of women employed in the public & private organised sectors has increased during 2006-
07 to 2009-10 as follows: 

Women Employment in Public & Private organised Sectors (in lakh)

  2006-07  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10

Public Sector 30.18  30.40  30.91  31.96

Private Sector 22.94  24.72  24.89  26.63

(c) According to the information collected under the Employment Market Information Programme of the Ministry of Labour and
Employment, the total number of men employed in public & private organised sector combined has increased from 219.64 lakhs in
2006-07 to 228.49 lakhs in 2009-10. 

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above. 
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